g FSRA West District Championships

CrevZimer

8:00:00 AM Event: 3 Womens HS 3rd Varsity 8+ Official
Place Crew Lane Time

1 Sarasota Crew (Segal, L.) 1 05:35.504
8:00:00 AM Event: 23 Womens HS Ltwt Varsity 8+ Official
Place Crew Lane Time

1 Sarasota Crew (Bloom, R.) 2 05:48.195
8:08:00 AM Event: 2 Mens HS 4th Varsity 8+ Official
Place Crew Lane Time

1 Sarasota Crew (Sanderson, C.) 4 05:20.673
8:08:00 AM Event: 4 Mens HS 3rd Varsity 8+ Official
Place Crew Lane Time

1 Sarasota Crew (Lin, M.) 3 04:45.568
2 St. Albans School (Lee, T.) 1 04:57.091

3 Plant High (Martini, T.) 2 05:08.903
8:16:00 AM Event: 5 Womens HS Varsity 2- Official
Place Crew Lane Time

1 Palm River Training Center (Wotovich, B.) 2 06:22.764
2 Cape Coral (Case, E.) 1 06:40.071

3 Cape Coral (Lowe, C.) 3 06:49.846
8:24:00 AM Event: 6 Mens HS Varsity 2- Official
Place Crew Lane Time

1 Plant High (Allen, E.) 1 05:44.932

2 Tampa Catholic (Toomey, M.) 2 05:59.350



8:32:00 AM Event: 8 Mens 2nd freshman 8+

Place Crew

1 Sarasota Crew (Lindell, T.)
2 Sarasota Crew
3 Plant High (Engen, D.)

8:40:00 AM Event: 9 Womens Freshman 4+

Place Crew

1 Manatee County Youth Rowing (McKay, M.)
2 Holy Names-FL (Weber, A.)
3 Hillsborough (Carey, H.)

8:48:00 AM Event: 10 Mens Freshman 4+

Place Crew

1 Hillsborough (Garcia, A.)
2 Manatee County Youth Rowing (McNaughton, W.)
3 Tampa Preparatory School (Burden, L.)

8:56:00 AM Event: 7 Womens 2nd Freshman 8+

Place Crew
1 Sarasota Crew (Naylor, A.)

2 Team Tampa (Soriano, N.)

8:56:00 AM Event: 11 Womens 1st Freshman 8+

Place Crew

1 Sarasota Crew (Yu, S.)
2 National Cathedral School (Johnson, M.)
3 Plant High (Wilson, C.)

4 Team Tampa (Moramarco, A.)

Lane

Lane

Lane

Lane

Lane

Official

Time

04:57.195

05:17.005

05:51.419

Official

Time

06:29.153

06:44.841

07:18.096

Official

Time

06:03.269

06:06.091

06:21.579

Official

Time

05:55.360

06:37.317

Official

Time

05:22.014

05:36.751

05:43.733

05:47.146



9:04:00 AM Event: 12 Mens 1st Freshman 8+

Place Crew

1 Sarasota Crew (Vu, D.)

2 Plant High (Morgan, R.)

3 Team Tampa (Ramos, S.)

4 St. Albans School (Allen, J.)

9:12:00 AM Event: 15 Women's 2nd Varsity 8+

Place Crew

1 Sarasota Crew (Pere, O.)

2 National Cathedral School (Park Jadotte, S.)
3 Holy Names-FL (White, C.)

4 Plant High (Carver, A.)

5 Team Tampa (Lacombe, H.)

9:20:00 AM Event: 16 Mens 2nd Varsity 8+

Place Crew

1 Sarasota Crew (Rucker, A.)
2 St. Albans School (Hohlt, W.)
3 Plant High (Graham, B.)

4 Team Tampa (Dougherty, L.)

9:20:00 AM Event: 20 Mens HS Junior 8+

Place Crew
1 Plant High (Groves, C.)

2 Sarasota Crew (Adams, L.)

9:28:00 AM Event: 17 Womens HS Junior 4+

Place Crew

1 Plant High (Siler, C.)
2 Holy Names-FL (Robert, M.)
3 Hillsborough (Sepulveda, N.)

4 Berkeley Prep (Edmonds, A.)

Lane

Lane

Lane

Lane

Lane

Official

Time

04:37.737

05:00.983

05:12.501

05:13.649

Official

Time

05:16.703

05:17.645

05:20.678

05:34.423

06:25.296

Official

Time

04:38.131

04:48.243

05:19.351

05:28.155

Official

Time

04:50.496

05:31.140

Official

Time

06:22.630

06:23.885

06:28.266

07:16.781



9:36:00 AM Event: 18-H1 Mens HS Junior 4+

Place Crew

1 Hillsborough (Gormon, D.)

2 Palm River Training Center (Rodger, N.)
3 Cape Coral (Polsinelli, J.)

4 Berkeley Prep (Sharabyani, A.)

9:44:00 AM Event: 18-H2 Mens HS Junior 4+

Place Crew

1 Tampa Preparatory School (Bohacek, P.)
2 Plant High (Bushea, L.)
3 Team Tampa (Harris, O.)

9:52:00 AM Event: 25 Womens HS 1st Varsity 4+

Place Crew

1 National Cathedral School
2 Berkeley Prep (Accardi, L.)
3 Cape Coral (Terski, E.)

4 Tampa Catholic (Sims, K.)

10:00:00 AM Event: 22 Mens HS Ltwt Varsity 4+

Place Crew
1 Hillsborough (Kroh, G.)

2 Tampa Preparatory School (Maldonado, B.)

10:00:00 AM Event: 26 Mens HS 1st Varsity 4+

Place Crew

1 Hillsborough (Chin, L.)
2 Berkeley Prep (Devine, L.)
3 Cape Coral (Hale, J.)

4 Tampa Catholic (Fernandes, M.)

Lane

Lane

Lane

Lane

Lane

Official

Time

05:17.483

05:44.344

06:15.258

06:19.115

Official

Time

05:54.683

06:09.019

06:49.942

Official

Time

06:12.483

06:36.313

06:42.065

07:41.787

Official

Time

05:30.523

05:36.700

Official

Time

05:43.557

05:48.513

06:08.815

06:22.677



10:08:00 AM Event: 27 Womens HS 1st Varsity 8+

Place Crew

1 Sarasota Crew (Housley, K.)

2 Holy Names-FL (Ritter, J.)

3 National Cathedral School (Bowker, E.)
4 Plant High (Warren, M.)

5 Team Tampa (Knickerbocker, M.)

6 Tampa Preparatory School (Vicente, D.)

10:16:00 AM Event: 28 Mens HS 1st Varsity 8+

Place Crew

1 Sarasota Crew (McCurdy, G.)
2 St. Albans School (Bailey, C.)
3 Plant High (Groves, C.)

4 Team Tampa (Ramos, E.)

10:24:00 AM Event: 29 Mens Middle School 8+

Place Crew

1 Sarasota Crew (Sylva, K.)

2 Sarasota Crew (Shuman, |.)

3 Team Tampa (Abouelnadar, M.)

4 Plant High (Baldwin, L.)

5 Manatee County Youth Rowing (Hess, L.)
6 Team Tampa (Durrance, S.)

10:32:00 AM Event: 30 Womens Middle School 8+

Place Crew
1 Sarasota Crew (Messina, K.)
2 Manatee County Youth Rowing (Vitale, M.)

3 Sarasota Crew (Serine, V.)

Lane

2

Lane

Lane

Lane

Official

Time

04:52.469

05:07.205

05:12.181

05:12.767

05:50.321

06:13.072

Official

Time

04:21.680

04:27.700

04:50.932

04:58.564

Official

Time

05:51.957

06:26.057

06:28.587

07:09.417

07:24.378

08:25.581

Official

Time

06:42.488

07:34.668

09:03.096



10:40:00 AM Event: 24F Mens HS Junior 4+ FINAL

Place

1

Crew

Tampa Preparatory School (Bohacek, P.)
Hillsborough (Gormon, D.)

Palm River Training Center (Rodger, N.)
Cape Coral (Polsinelli, J.)

Plant High (Bushea, L.)

Team Tampa (scratch) (SCRATCH)

11:12:00 AM Event: 31-H1 Womens HS Freshmen 2x

Place

1

Crew

Sarasota Crew (DeLeo, G.)

Cape Coral (Mayus, S.)

Manatee County Youth Rowing (McKay, M.)
Palm River Training Center (Ball, A.)

Team Tampa (McRae, S.)

11:20:00 AM Event: 31-H2 Womens HS Freshmen 2x

Place

1

2

Crew

Sarasota Crew (Gannon, C.)

Holy Names-FL (Paloma, S.)

Manatee County Youth Rowing (Derrick, L.)
Team Tampa (Breivis, K.)

Tampa Catholic (Moulin, B.)

11:28:00 AM Event: 32-H1 Mens HS Freshmen 2x

Place

1

Crew

Sarasota Crew (Buzaiev, A)

Manatee County Youth Rowing (McNaughton, W.)
Plant High (Engen, D.)

Cape Coral (Justham, Z.)

Lane

Lane

2

Lane

2

Lane

Official

Time

05:09.700

05:11.033

05:41.053

06:11.589

06:13.659

Official

Time

06:10.866

06:25.911

06:42.675

06:46.816

08:17.296

Official

Time

06:42.538

06:52.514

06:53.021

06:57.333

07:42.017

Official

Time

05:40.545

05:57.535

06:58.502

07:42.790



11:36:00 AM Event: 32-H2 Mens HS Freshmen 2x

Place Crew

1 Sarasota Crew (Ward, E)
2 Berkeley Prep (Herweg, A.)
3 Tampa Catholic (Gomez, G.)

11:44:00 AM Event: 33-H1 Womens HS Freshmen 4x

Place Crew

1 Sarasota Crew (Yu, S.)

2 Hillsborough (Molnar, M.)
3 Plant High (Barone, K.)

4 Team Tampa (Shepard, E.)

11:52:00 AM Event: 33-H2 Womens HS Freshmen 4x

Place Crew

1 Plant High (Wilson, C.)

2 Team Tampa (Moramarco, A.)
3 Holy Names-FL (Kazbour, A.)
4 Sarasota Crew (Mulliner, O.)

12:00:00 PM Event: 34-H1 Mens HS Freshmen 4x

Place Crew

1 Sarasota Crew (Vu, D.)
2 Hillsborough (Zimmerman, C.)
3 Plant High (Morgan, R.)
4 Team Tampa (Arcos, J.)

12:08:00 PM Event: 34-H2 Mens HS Freshmen 4x
Place Crew

1 Sarasota Crew (Alickolli, J.)

2 Team Tampa (Ramos, S.)

3 Plant High (Wirts, E.)

Lane

Lane

Lane

Lane

Lane

Official

Time

05:51.736

06:38.051

07:06.074

Official

Time

05:44.304

06:27.505

06:40.347

06:42.130

Official

Time

05:50.628

06:07.293

07:04.395

08:51.580

Official

Time

05:01.981

05:23.545

05:37.261

05:51.436

Official

Time

05:26.515

05:34.703

05:58.289



12:16:00 PM Event: 35 Womens Jr 1x

Place Crew

1 Sarasota Crew (Adams, K.)

2 Holy Names-FL (Mitchell, S.)

3 Sarasota Crew (Riley, M.)

4 Manatee County Youth Rowing (Franqueiro, R.)
5 Plant High (Siler, C.)

6 Hillsborough (Kamprath, M.)

12:24:00 PM Event: 36 Mens Jr 1x

Place Crew

1 Cape Coral (Borneman, C.)

2 Palm River Training Center (Rodger, N.)
3 Tampa Preparatory School (Bohacek, P.)
4 Sarasota Crew (Hunsucker, W.)

5 Sarasota Crew (Vedder, C.)

6 Team Tampa (Santos, G.)

12:32:00 PM Event: 37 Womens HS Junior 2x

Place Crew

1 Holy Names-FL (Moore, B.)
2 Hillsborough (Sepulveda, N.)
3 Cape Coral (Lowe, C.)

4 Holy Names-FL (Robert, M.)
5 Team Tampa (Kenyon, S.)

Plant High (SCRATCH)

12:40:00 PM Event: 38-H1 Mens HS Junior 2x

Place Crew

1 Sarasota Crew (Dalton, S.)

2 Palm River Training Center (Casamento, A.)

3 Manatee County Youth Rowing (Huntington, D.)
4 Plant High (McKay, A.)

5 Cape Coral (Ghatak, S.)

Lane

Lane

Lane

Lane

Official

Time

06:20.368

06:25.587

06:46.071

06:48.571

07:01.354

07:24.513

Official

Time

05:52.892

05:55.578

06:00.716

06:06.258

06:28.051

06:42.689

Official

Time

05:54.115

06:03.119

06:34.745

07:15.892

07:18.768

Official

Time

05:34.967

05:52.807

06:12.045

06:27.465

07:01.909



12:48:00 PM Event: 38-H2 Mens HS Junior 2x

Place Crew

1 Sarasota Crew (Lin, M.)

2 Team Tampa (Kenney, J.)

3 Palm River Training Center (Wolfenden, R.)
4 Tampa Catholic (Stoughton, L.)

12:56:00 PM Event: 39-H1 Womens HS Junior 4x

Place Crew

1 Sarasota Crew (Hazel, G.)

2 Plant High (Shames, E.)

3 Holy Names-FL (Chapuis, J.)
4 Hillsborough (Perrone, M.)

1:04:00 PM Event: 39-H2 Womens HS Junior 4x

Place Crew

1 Holy Names-FL (White, C.)
2 Team Tampa (Jimenez, G.)
3 Sarasota Crew (Pufahl, L.)

1:12:00 PM Event: 40-H1 Mens HS Junior 4x

Place Crew

1 Sarasota Crew (Rucker, A.)
2 Hillsborough (Rosario, F.)
3 Cape Coral (Hale, J.)

4 Team Tampa (Harris, O.)

1:20:00 PM Event: 40-H2 Mens HS Junior 4x

Place Crew

1 Plant High (Alvarez, A.)
2 Tampa Preparatory School (Loosbrock, W.)
3 Team Tampa (Lagoueyte, O.)

4 Sarasota Crew (Donnersmarck, L.)

Lane

Lane

Lane

Lane

Lane

Official

Time

05:44.749

06:14.072

06:22.866

07:08.018

Official

Time

05:25.828

05:54.895

06:08.933

06:18.572

Official

Time

06:04.228

06:28.000

08:14.766

Official

Time

05:12.319

05:49.396

06:07.023

06:30.368

Official

Time

05:18.411

05:33.196

05:36.463

06:32.962



1:28:00 PM Event: 41 Womens Ltwt Varsity 1x

Place Crew

1 Manatee County Youth Rowing ((exhibition))
2 Team Tampa (Knickerbocker, M.)

3 Palm River Training Center (Wotovich, B.)

4 Hillsborough (Rayman-Moore, I.)

5 Sarasota Crew (Opstal, C.)

1:36:00 PM Event: 42 Mens HS Ltwt Varsity 1x

Place Crew

1 Berkeley Prep (Devine, L.)

1:44:00 PM Event: 43 Womens HS Ltwt Varsity 2x

Place Crew

1 Holy Names-FL (Ritter, J.)
2 Sarasota Crew (Bloom, R.)
3 Plant High (Holmstrom, L.)

1:52:00 PM Event: 44 Mens HS Ltwt Varsity 2x

Place Crew

1 Plant High (Graham, B.)
2 Sarasota Crew (RUTHVEN, J.)
3 Sarasota Crew (Neves, N)

2:00:00 PM Event: 45 Womens HS Ltwt Varsity 4x

Place Crew
1 Sarasota Crew (Twarowski, N.)
2 Plant High (Carver, A.)

3 Sarasota Crew (Teague, T.)

Lane

Lane

Lane

Lane

Lane

Official

Time

06:31.767

06:44.511

06:53.959

07:13.474

07:45.412

Official

Time

06:14.165

Official

Time

05:42.611

06:23.239

06:55.602

Official

Time

06:01.365

06:19.797

08:06.955

Official

Time

05:30.838

05:50.500

06:30.707



2:08:00 PM Event: 46 Mens HS Ltwt Varsity 4x

Place Crew

1 Hillsborough (Gormon, D.)

2 Plant High (Stauffer, D.)

3 Sarasota Crew (Sanderson, C.)
4 Hillsborough (Kroh, G.)

5 Sarasota Crew (Teffenhart, R)

2:16:00 PM Event: 47 Womens HS Varsity 1x

Place Crew

1 Newsome (Warmbier, S.)

2 Sarasota Crew (Grobler, C.)

3 Holy Names-FL (McLaughlin, B.)
4 Sarasota Crew (Herndon, L.)

5 Newsome (Sanchez, A.)

2:24:00 PM Event: 48 Mens HS Varsity 1x

Place Crew

1 Sarasota Crew (Sanchez, J.)

2 Sarasota Crew (Palmer, C.)

3 Tampa Catholic (Toomey, M.)

4 Manatee County Youth Rowing (Alexander, C.)
5 Manatee County Youth Rowing (Hurdle, C.)

2:32:00 PM Event: 49-H1 Womens HS Varsity 2x

Place Crew

1 Manatee County Youth Rowing (Goitiz Cayer, |.)
2 Holy Names-FL (Vitello, A.)

3 Berkeley Prep (Accardi, L.)

4 Hillsborough (Wooley, E.)

5 Sarasota Crew (McKernan, K.)

Lane

Lane

Lane

Lane

Official

Time

04:59.812

05:01.292

05:04.055

05:28.948

05:39.754

Official

Time

06:21.157

06:21.914

06:44.536

06:46.435

06:49.140

Official

Time

05:37.763

05:47.807

05:54.358

05:55.613

06:58.807

Official

Time

06:01.787

06:06.644

06:49.108

06:56.442

07:11.530



2:40:00 PM Event: 49-H2 Womens HS Varsity 2x

Place

1

2

3

Crew
Sarasota Crew (Pere, O.)
Team Tampa (Schillace, A.)

Tampa Catholic (Sims, K.)

2:48:00 PM Event: 50 Mens HS Varsity 2x

Place

1

2

2:56:00 PM Event: 51 Womens HS Varsity 4x

Place

1

2

Crew

Sarasota Crew (Schaffer, D.)

Tampa Preparatory School (Mook, R.)
Manatee County Youth Rowing
Tampa Catholic (Vivino, L.)

Sarasota Crew (Alexis, C.)

Manatee County Youth Rowing

Crew

Sarasota Crew (Housley, K.)
Plant High (Warren, M.)
Team Tampa (Ater, S.)
Sarasota Crew (Schuh, H.)

Team Tampa (Cenal, N.)

3:04:00 PM Event: 52 Mens HS Varsity 4x

Place

1

Crew

Sarasota Crew (Carpenter, T.)

Manatee County Youth Rowing (Lesser, H.)
Team Tampa (Ramos, E.)

Sarasota Crew (Marble, J.)

Plant High (Groves, C.)

Tampa Preparatory School (Lawler, A.)

Lane

Lane

Lane

Lane

Official

Time

06:05.080

06:44.748

08:14.155

Official

Time

05:14.257

05:43.990

06:23.576

06:35.915

06:47.795

07:32.112

Official

Time

05:15.384

05:32.518

05:51.185

06:09.427

07:06.898

Official

Time

04:40.456

04:58.527

04:58.966

05:11.578

05:21.144

05:32.599



3:12:00 PM Event: 53 Mens Middle School 4x

Place Crew
1 Sarasota Crew (Michalopoulos, 1.)

2 Manatee County Youth Rowing (Pfalzgraf, C.)

3:20:00 PM Event: 54 Womens Middle School 4x

Place Crew

1 Sarasota Crew (Messina, K.)
2 Team Tampa (Conlon, G.)
3 Manatee County Youth Rowing (Taylor, S.)

3:28:00 PM Event: 31F Womens HS Freshmen 2x

Place Crew

1 Sarasota Crew (DeLeo, G.)

2 Cape Coral (Mayus, S.)

3 Manatee County Youth Rowing (Derrick, L.)
4 Holy Names-FL (Paloma, S.)

5 Manatee County Youth Rowing (McKay, M.)
6 Sarasota Crew (Gannon, C.)

3:36:00 PM Event: 32F Mens HS Freshmen 2x

Place Crew

1 Sarasota Crew (Buzaiev, A)

2 Sarasota Crew (Ward, E)

3 Manatee County Youth Rowing (McNaughton, W.)
4 Berkeley Prep (Herweg, A.)

5 Tampa Catholic (Gomez, G.)

6 Plant High (Engen, D.)

Lane

Lane

Lane

1

Lane

Official

Time

06:08.558

06:35.008

Official

Time

06:59.076

07:10.678

07:18.495

Official

Time

06:27.509

06:39.305

06:46.967

06:48.283

06:50.292

07:06.386

Official

Time

05:37.989

05:47.716

05:59.522

06:19.517

06:27.848

06:28.385



3:44:00 PM Event: 33F Womens HS Freshmen 4x

Place

1

Crew

Sarasota Crew (Yu, S.)

Plant High (Wilson, C.)

Team Tampa (Moramarco, A.)
Hillsborough (Molnar, M.)
Plant High (Barone, K.)

Holy Names-FL (Kazbour, A.)

3:52:00 PM Event: 34F Mens HS Freshmen 4x

Place

1

2

Crew

Sarasota Crew (Vu, D.)
Sarasota Crew (Alickolli, J.)
Plant High (Morgan, R.)
Hillsborough (Zimmerman, C.)
Team Tampa (Ramos, S.)

Plant High (Wirts, E.)

4:08:00 PM Event: 38F Mens HS Junior 2x

Place

1

2

Crew

Sarasota Crew (Dalton, S.)

Sarasota Crew (Lin, M.)

Palm River Training Center (Casamento, A.)
Palm River Training Center (Wolfenden, R.)
Manatee County Youth Rowing (Huntington, D.)

Team Tampa (Kenney, J.)

4:16:00 PM Event: 39F Womens HS Junior 4x

Place

1

2

Crew

Sarasota Crew (Hazel, G.)
Plant High (Shames, E.)
Holy Names-FL (White, C.)
Holy Names-FL (Chapuis, J.)

Sarasota Crew (Pufahl, L.)

Lane

Lane

Lane

Lane

Official

Time

05:41.329

05:49.933

05:59.142

06:30.128

06:50.590

07:08.700

Official

Time

04:54.086

05:22.885

05:26.635

05:31.962

05:44.596

07:56.143

Official

Time

05:29.417

05:44.671

05:59.559

06:11.394

06:16.902

06:30.627

Official

Time

05:30.948

05:57.320

06:09.913

06:12.149

06:56.685



4:24:00 PM Event: 40F Mens HS Junior 4x

Place

1

Crew

Sarasota Crew (Rucker, A.)

Plant High (Alvarez, A.)

Tampa Preparatory School (Loosbrock, W.)
Team Tampa (Lagoueyte, O.)

Hillsborough (Rosario, F.)

Cape Coral (Hale, J.)

4:32:00 PM Event: 49F Womens HS Varsity 2x

Place

1

2

Crew

Sarasota Crew (Pere, O. )

Holy Names-FL (Vitello, A.)

Manatee County Youth Rowing (Goitiz Cayer, |.)

Berkeley Prep (Accardi, L.)

Lane

Lane

Official

Time

04:59.092

05:20.347

05:21.929

05:31.856

05:48.566

06:27.716

Official

Time

05:51.110

06:15.182

06:22.892

07:26.474



